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Code, wherein it is provided that certain officers shall not "be eligible to the office of 
county auditor" the same as we would the language of Section 2910, General Code, 
which provides that certain officers shall not "be eligible as a candidate for or elected 
to the office of prosecuting attorney," the two statutes having originally been passed 
within a few years af each other. 

To hold that the word "eligible" as used in Section 2565, General Code, means 
eligible to be chosen, or relates to the time of election or appointment, would be to 
hold that the language of Section 2565, General Code, "be eligible to the office of" 
means the same as the language of Section 2910, General Code, "be eligible as a candi­
date for, or elected to the office of" when clearly the Legislature meant the two expres­
sions to mean something different. 

In specific answer to your question, I am of the opinion that a county treasurer 
may be a candidate for county auditor, at the primaries, and also at the following 
election, if he should receive the nomination, without resigning the office of treasurer. 

1840. 

Respectfully, 
GILBERT BE'M'MAN, 

Attorney Ge:neral. 

APPROVAL, ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LOYAL MATRONS OF 
AMERICA, OF LORAIN, OHIO. 

CoLUMBus, Omo, May 9, 1930. 

HoN. CLABENCE J. BROWN, Secretary of State, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR:-! am returning herewith, approved, Articles of Incorporation of 

Loyal Matrons of America, of Lorain, Ohio. 

1841. 

Respectfully, 
GILBERT BE'M'MAN, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL, ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE GENERAL MUTUAL 
LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF VAN WERT, OHIO. 

CoLUMBus, 0Hro, May 9, 1930. 

HoN. CLARENCE J. BROWN, Secretary of State, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR:-I am returning herewith, approved, Articles of Incorporation of the 

General Mutual Life Insurance Company of Van Wert, Ohio. 
Respectfully, 

GILBERT BE'M'MAN, 
A ltorney General. 


